Appendix “ D” to Report PW19095
Page 1 of 3

City of Hamilton Waterfront Assets — Prioritization for Shoreline Improvements

Grade Description

Very Good | Little to no wear visible. Reliability is of minor to no concern.

Good Minor deterioration or defects are evident. Reliability is a minor concern.
Fair Moderate deterioration in one or more portions of the asset. Reliability is
a moderate concern.
Poor Moderate to high levels of deterioration in portions of the asset.

Reliability is a concern.

Very Poor | Higher levels of deterioration. Reliability is a serious concern.

Figure 1: SNC-Lavalin 5-Tiered Scaled RaKng System



Appendix “D” to Report PW19095
Page 2 of 3

City of Hamilton Waterfront Assets — Prioritization for Shoreline Improvements

Site Number

O alh WON =

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19

Site Name

Windermere Rd

Fifty Rd Parkette

Lake Vista Park
Wendakree Dr

Winona Rd

Private Road - Excluded

1137/35 North Services Rd
Trillium

Lewis Rd

12 & 14 Trillium Ave

McNelly Road

52 Seabreeze Cr

Seabreeze Cr (Easement)
Glover Rd

Aqguamarine Dr/Watershore Dr
Jones Rd

Fruitland Rd

2 Frederick Ave, Frederick
Parkette

33 Lakeview Drive (SWM)
497 & 503 Dewitt Rd

SNCL Evaluation of
Current Conditions

Crest Elevation

(m IGLD)
Poor 76.8
Not Rated -
Very Good 77.2/78.8
Fair 77.9
Poor/ Good 76.6
Removed from Evaluation
Poor 81.1/75.9
Poor 81.1/75.9
Removed from Evaluation
Poor 78.7
Poor / Fair 76.6
Good 76.9
Good / Poor 78.7
Good 77.2 (top)
Removed from Evaluation
Fair/Very Poor 76.9
Fair 78

Removed from Evaluation

Good 77.5

Environmental

Services
Prioritization

High
High
Low

Low

Secondary

High

High

Secondary
Secondary
Low
Low

Low

Secondary
Secondary

Low / Secondary

Figure 2a: Prioritization List of Waterfront Assets




Appendix “D” to Report PW19095

City of Hamilton Waterfront Assets — Prioritization for Shoreline Improvements

Site Number

20
21
22
22B
23
24

25

26
27
28

29

29B
30
31
32
33

Site Name

1% Private Rd - Excluded
Cherry Beach

Millen Rd Parkette

Millen Rd Trail

Frances Ave

Green Rd

Lawrence P Sayers Park (39
Lakegate Dr)

655 Grays Rd

Confederation Beach Park

Hamilton Beach

Hamilton Harbour Waterfront
Trail

Bayfront Park
Macassa Bay Marina
Pier 4 Park
Desjardins Canal
Woodland Cemetery

Page 3 of 3
SNCL Evaluation of Crest Elevation Environ_mental
Current Conditions Pri)imlzc:ison
(m IGLD)
Removed from Evaluation
Not Rated - Secondary
Poor 77.2 Secondary
Good / Fair 78.5 Low
Poor/ Good / Poor 77.4 Secondary
Good 77.2 Low
Good 77.2 Low
Good / Fair 76.9 Low
Various Various High
Good 78.0-78.8 High/ Low
Removed from Evaluation
Various Various High / Secondary
Poor 759 High
Various Various Secondary
Not Rated - N/A
Not Rated Various N/A

Figure 2b: Prioritization List of Waterfront Assets



