## City of Hamilton Waterfront Assets – Prioritization for Shoreline Improvements

Grade	Description				
Very Good	Little to no wear visible. Reliability is of minor to no concern.				
Good	Minor deterioration or defects are evident. Reliability is a minor concern.				
Fair	Moderate deterioration in one or more portions of the asset. Reliability is a moderate concern.				
Poor	Moderate to high levels of deterioration in portions of the asset. Reliability is a concern.				
Very Poor	Higher levels of deterioration. Reliability is a serious concern.				

Figure 1: SNC-Lavalin 5-Tiered Scaled Ra⊠ng System

Site Number	Site Name	SNCL Evaluation of Current Conditions	Crest Elevation (m IGLD)	Environmental Services Prioritization
1	Windermere Rd	Poor	76.8	High
2	Fifty Rd Parkette	Not Rated	-	High
3	Lake Vista Park	Very Good	77.2 / 78.8	Low
4	Wendakree Dr	Fair	77.9	Low
5	Winona Rd	Poor / Good	76.6	Secondary
6	Private Road - Excluded	Removed from Evaluation		
7	1137/35 North Services Rd Trillium	Poor	81.1 / 75.9	High
8	Lewis Rd	Poor	81.1 / 75.9	High
9	12 & 14 Trillium Ave	Removed from Evaluation		
10	McNelly Road	Poor	78.7	Secondary
11	52 Seabreeze Cr	Poor / Fair	76.6	Secondary
12	Seabreeze Cr (Easement)	Good	76.9	Low
13	Glover Rd	Good / Poor	78.7	Low
14	Aquamarine Dr/Watershore Dr	Good	77.2 (top)	Low
15	Jones Rd	Removed from Evaluation		
16	Fruitland Rd	Fair / Very Poor	76.9	Secondary
17	2 Frederick Ave, Frederick Parkette	Fair	78	Secondary
18	33 Lakeview Drive (SWM)	Removed from Evaluation		
19	497 & 503 Dewitt Rd	Good	77.5	Low / Secondary

Figure 2a: Prioritization List of Waterfront Assets

## City of Hamilton Waterfront Assets – Prioritization for Shoreline Improvements

Site Number	Site Name	SNCL Evaluation of Current Conditions	Crest Elevation (m IGLD)	Environmental Services Prioritization	
20	1 <sup>st</sup> Private Rd - Excluded	Removed from Evaluation			
21	Cherry Beach	Not Rated	-	Secondary	
22	Millen Rd Parkette	Poor	77.2	Secondary	
22B	Millen Rd Trail	Good / Fair	78.5	Low	
23	Frances Ave	Poor/ Good / Poor	77.4	Secondary	
24	Green Rd	Good	77.2	Low	
25	Lawrence P Sayers Park (39 Lakegate Dr)	Good	77.2	Low	
26	655 Grays Rd	Good / Fair	76.9	Low	
27	Confederation Beach Park	Various	Various	High	
28	Hamilton Beach	Good	78.0 - 78.8	High / Low	
29	Hamilton Harbour Waterfront Trail	Removed from Evaluation			
29B	Bayfront Park	Various	Various	High / Secondary	
30	Macassa Bay Marina	Poor	75.9	High	
31	Pier 4 Park	Various	Various	Secondary	
32	Desjardins Canal	Not Rated	-	N/A	
33	Woodland Cemetery	Not Rated	Various	N/A	

Figure 2b: Prioritization List of Waterfront Assets